Restated

December 31, January 31,
2015 2015

CURRENT
Cash $ 395,011 $ 506,206
Cash - chapters 420,615 525,321
Accounts receivable 30,488 43,346
Prepaid expenses 59,992 77,475

906,106 1,152,348

CAPITAL (note 5) 7,947 10,315

$ 914,053 $ 1,162,663

LIABILITIES

CURRENT
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (note 6) $ 40,314 $ 54,259
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities - chapters 15,374 -
Deferred revenue (note 7) 303,609 484,730

359,297 538,989

NET ASSETS

Unrestricted net assets 67,289 43,759
Reserve stability fund 74,279 44,279
Invested in capital assets 7,947 10,315
Net assets - chapters 405,241 525,321

554,756 623,674

$ 914,053 $ 1,162,663

Approved on behalf of the Board:

Director Director

McCAY DUFF LLP, CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANTS

CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF GIFT PLANNERS/ASSOCIATION CANADIENNE DES
PROFESSIONNELS EN DONS PLANIFIÉS

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

FOR THE ELEVEN MONTH PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

Unrestricted

Reserve
Stability

Fund

Invested
in Capital

Assets Chapters

Total
December 31,

2015

Restated
Total

January 31,
2015

BALANCE - BEGINNING OF PERIOD - AS
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED $ 19,044 $ 44,279 $ 10,315 $ - $ 73,638 $ 55,299

Prior period correction (note 4) 24,715 - - 525,321 550,036 470,344

BALANCE - BEGINNING OF PERIOD
RESTATED 43,759 44,279 10,315 525,321 623,674 525,643

Net revenue (expenses) 91,332 - - ( )160,250 ( )68,918 98,031

Transfer from invested in capital assets 2,368 - ( )2,368 - - -
Transfer to chapters ( )40,170 - - 40,170 - -
Transfer to reserve fund ( )30,000 30,000 - - - -

BALANCE - END OF PERIOD $ 67,289 $ 74,279 $ 7,947 $ 405,241 $ 554,756 $ 623,674

McCAY DUFF LLP, CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANTS

CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF GIFT PLANNERS/ASSOCIATION CANADIENNE DES
PROFESSIONNELS EN DONS PLANIFIÉS

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE ELEVEN MONTH PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015
Restated

Eleven
month period

ended

Twelve
month period

ended
December 31, January 31,

2015 2015

REVENUE
Conference fees (Schedule) $ 334,940 $ 343,959
Membership fees 283,470 285,261
Education courses 172,643 183,365
Grants 75,000 95,000
Sponsorships 54,741 57,009
Job postings 18,390 19,000
Interest and other 16,339 12,438

955,523 996,032
EXPENSES

Salaries and wages 318,554 292,239